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From: Albert. Peter

To: CPC-WarriorsAdmin
Cc: Van de Water, Adam (ECN)
Subject: Uploads July 9
Date: Thursday, July 09, 2015 7:16:36 PM
Attachments: ricardo on sian control area.pdf
Todd Simpson email.pdf
Tom TDM.pdf

Peter Albert

Manager, SFMTA Urban Planning Initiatives
SF Municipal Transportation Agency

1 South Van Ness Ave, Seventh Floor

San Francisco, CA 94103

7 415.701.4328

1 415.701.4735
< peter.albert@sfmta.com
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Albert, Peter

From: Albert, Peter

Sent: Thursday, July 09, 2015 7:10 PM

To: Olea, Ricardo; Van de Water, Adam; Grabarkiewctz, Christopher P
Subject: RE: Updated Clean Version - Proposed Local Access Plan

Let’s talk these through tomorrow — | recognize they are new ideas, but the concept was to post signs helping
unfamiliars/newcomers no get lost on these narrow, residential streets that have no link to the Arena. It wasn’t about
adding PCOs or more layers of control.

Peter Albert

Manager, SFMTA Urban Planning Initiatives
SF Municipal Transportation Agency

1 South Van Ness Ave, Seventh Floor

San Francisco, CA 94103

7 415.701.4328

=:415.701.4735

< peter.albert@sfmta.com

From: Olea, Ricardo

Sent: Thursday, July 09, 2015 2:31 PM

To: Van de Water, Adam; Albert, Peter; Grabarkiewctz, Christopher P
Subject: Re: Updated Clean Version - Proposed Local Access Plan

| have concerns about even adding more streets north of Mission Bay Blvd without any evidence that it's a problem.
What's going to stop people south of Mission Bay from asking for the same? The only reason the 4th Street changes

were approved was for the emergency access issue to hospital. What's the public issue with Long Bridge?

Also- do we have the logistical capacity to install and pick up so many signs?

On Jul 9, 2015, at 1:46 PM, Beauchamp, Kevin <Kevin.Beauchamp@ucsf.edu> wrote:

All—

The updated clean version of the proposed Local Access Plan is attached. | believe this should reflect all
comments received to date; let us know if there are further comments.

Peter—are we confirmed for tomorrow morning? | haven’t seen an Outlook confirmation yet.
Thanks—

Kevin

From: Beauchamp, Kevin
Sent: Thursday, July 09, 2015 8:42 AM
To: 'Albert, Peter'; Olea, Ricardo; lubaw@Ilcwconsulting.com; José I. Farran; Yamauchi, Lori; Van de
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Water, Adam; Grabarkiewctz, Christopher P; terney@kittelson.com
Subject: RE: My sketch, per our talk today (and then w feedback reflecting the EIR)

Thanks Peter and Ricardo. Tim is working on producing a clean version with these edits. We will try to
circulate it by the end of today.

Peter—were you going to send out an Outlook invitation for tomorrow’s follow-up meeting?

Kevin

From: Albert, Peter [mailto:Peter.Albert@sfmta.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2015 7:30 PM

To: Olea, Ricardo; lubaw@Icwconsulting.com; José |. Farrdn; Yamauchi, Lori; Beauchamp, Kevin; Van de
Water, Adam; Grabarkiewctz, Christopher P; terney@kittelson.com

Subject: RE: My sketch, per our talk today (and then w feedback reflecting the EIR)

This is helpful guidance for the actual wording on the signs, and | agree with Ricardo.

e  We are seeking the balance between discouraging Arena traffic from using Owens, by stationing
a PCO and signs at the Circle.

e The key should be a message that indicates Owens is for local access to the Hospital, immediate
neighborhood, or Freeway.

e  Those trying to get to the Arena at the Owens circle should be pointed or
wayfinded (“wayfound?) to MB Blvd... but not down Owens.

e However, we if we get into the trap of saying “NO EVENT TRAFFIC ON OWENS” we shift from
guiding and recommending to restricting and screening — more complicated work for that
particular PCO than we intended.

Agreed?

Peter Albert

Manager, SFMTA Urban Planning Initiatives
SF Municipal Transportation Agency

1 South Van Ness Ave, Seventh Floor

San Francisco, CA 94103

7 415.701.4328

=:415.701.4735

: peter.albert@sfmta.com

From: Olea, Ricardo

Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2015 9:47 AM

To: Albert, Peter; lubaw@Icwconsulting.com; José I. Farran; Lori.Yamauchi@ucsf.edu; Beauchamp, Kevin
(Kevin.Beauchamp@ucsf.edu); Van de Water, Adam; Grabarkiewctz, Christopher P; terney@kittelson.com
Subject: RE: My sketch, per our talk today (and then w feedback reflecting the EIR)

My understanding is that we will install guide signage to actively guide event cars to use streets that do
not include Owens. That would mainly involve guide signage (green/white) with directional arrows that
keep vehicles on 16", Mariposa, etc. | would not recommend installing signs that say LOCAL AND
THROUGH ACCESS ONLY, or NO EVENT TRAFFIC on Owens, because in practice those would not be
enforceable or practical on a street with the arterial characteristics of Owens. The map should therefore
should indicate that “Owens will not be part of the vehicular wayfinding network for the arena.”







Ricardo

From: Albert, Peter

Sent: Tuesday, July 07, 2015 8:20 PM

To: lubaw@Icwconsulting.com; José |. Farran; Lori.Yamauchi@ucsf.edu; Beauchamp, Kevin
(Kevin.Beauchamp@ucsf.edu); Van de Water, Adam; Olea, Ricardo; Grabarkiewctz, Christopher P;
terney@kittelson.com

Subject: My sketch, per our talk today (and then w feedback reflecting the EIR)

All:
| hope this reflects what you understood from our talk today. Please let me know.

Note two additions:
e |showed (per request of Mayor’s Office) how we’d also sign-manage some small, local streets
north of MB Blvd that do NOT help lead to the Arena. They don’t require adding PCOs, jut post
more signs directing Arena traffic away.

e |alsoreflect 2 and 1/2 of the 4 “extra” PCO postings that are spelled out in MM TR2A in the
DEIR. These are additional PCOs the EIR suggested we possibly include as a response to
potential impacts. It might be confusing to show them, or you might find it confusing NOT to
show them since they are in the EIR.

I’'m happy to take feedback.

Cheers,

Peter Albert

Manager, SFMTA Urban Planning Initiatives
SF Municipal Transportation Agency

1 South Van Ness Ave, Seventh Floor

San Francisco, CA 94103

7 415.701.4328

=|: 415.701.4735

>4 peter.albert@sfmta.com

<Proposed Local Access Plan 7-9-15.pdf>









Albert, Peter

From: Albert, Peter (ECN) <peter.albert@sfgov.org>

Sent: Thursday, July 09, 2015 5:58 PM

To: Todd Simpson; Van de Water, Adam

Cc: Beaupre, David; Miller, Erin; jessica@50pl.com; Albert, Peter; Grabarkiewctz,
Christopher P

Subject: RE: Warriors Traffic Plan

Hi, Todd:

| work on much of the near-term and long-term transportation planning around the waterfront, including how to
improve all modes of circulation around the proposed site of the Warriors Arena. | read this email and thought
immediately that some of my SFMTA colleagues would appreciate this: including
e Chris Grabarkiewctz, who oversees the Parking Controls Officers that manage traffic after large events (including
Giants games), and
e Erin Miller, who helped develop the first-phase work of our two-phase “Waterfront Transportation
Assessment.” Her work covers all modes, including het pedestrian and bicycle networks you cite below.

I've helped reconvene the Ballpark/ Mission Bay Transportation Coordinating Committee (it had been inactive for almost
6 months), and we’ll be meeting on July 16 at 11 am at the South Beach Harbor Building (facing the marina just north of
AT&T Park). The concerns you write about are exactly what we are working to address, in concert with a group of
community leaders, residents and business owners. | welcome you to attend.

I’'m happy to follow up with you - my # is 415.701.4328, and the most accessible email is in the cc
above: peter.albert@sfmta.com. Please feel free to use that or call me.

Peter Albert
Manager, SFMTA Urban Planning Initiatives
415.701.4328

From: Todd Simpson [mailto:todd.g.simpson@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 07, 2015 9:24 PM

To: Van de Water, Adam (ECN)

Cc: Beaupre, David (PRT); Miller, Erin (MTA); Albert, Peter (ECN); jessica@50pl.com
Subject: Re: Warriors Traffic Plan

All,

As promised, here is a picture of China Basin during tonights Giants game (with the Radiance in the
background).

Regards,
Todd







On Tue, Jul 7, 2015 at 5:44 PM, Todd Simpson <todd.g.simpson@gmail.com> wrote:
Adam,

Thanks for the discussion today. Hopefully you understand the situation now.

- | have included a picture of the sign on Mission Rock Street below. This is posted at both ends of the

street. It certainly appears that Mission Rock will not be a through street - and it also makes sense; this is where
the ingress/egress for the fire station is.

- At the next Giants game, | will forward a picture of how China Basin is also being blocked off (by, the PSB 1
assume...although I do not know that definitively).

- As we discussed, the Giants development plan will close TAF north of Mission Rock.

Therefore, as | highlighted, all northbound traffic on TAF will end up on Mission Bay Blvd N. (along with the
Bauer buses from Pier 50 and the Ride the Ducks traffic, etc. etc.)

If you are willing to make introductions to the city traffic planners, | would be happy to educate them on this as
well.

I believe there is a workable plan to put northbound traffic onto 3rd Street directly from the arena. The
pedestrian traffic to the muni should not be an issue (they don't need to close both lanes for that). Therefore, we
only need to find a solution to the buses that are currently scheduled to leave from 3rd just north of the

arena. As the number of buses will be relatively small, it should be possible to load those in front of the arena
on 3rd, and have traffic management allow them through the South Street intersection.

In my opinion it will be easier to manage the 3rd and South intersection than it will be to manage the safety and
residential issues on Mission Bay Blvd N - a one lane road with residential on one side, and park space (kids,
dogs, etc.) on the other.

Ultimately, as per my earliest email, | would love to make the Mission Bay waterfront and TAF a world class
experience. We won't do that by making TAF a four lane (plus parking) highway. Both the Giants and
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Warriors should be interested in making it a pedestrian friendly area, where people want to gather, instead of
sitting in exhaust.

Regards,
Todd

EMERGENCY

ACCESS TO PSB
BUILDING ONLY
NO PEDESTRIAN

AND PUBLIC
ACCESS

On Mon, Jun 29, 2015 at 11:37 AM, Van de Water, Adam (ECN) <adam.vandewater@sfgov.org> wrote:
Todd:

Give me call anytime this week. I'm happy to walk you through the transportation plan and/or s he duke a
meeting with a group of you neighbors if there is interest.

Best,

Adam Van de Water

Project Manager

Office of Economic and Workforce Development
City and County of San Francisco

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102

415.554.6625







OnJun 27, 2015, at 11:59 AM, Todd Simpson <todd.g.simpson@gmail.com> wrote:

Yes - | would love to sit down and discuss this. There are certainly elements that | don't know or
mis-understand.

It was a surprise to me when the Police & Fire shut down both China Basin and Mission Rock
after Giants games - it would be good to have written confirmation that they won't do this after
Warriors games. That said, it makes sense to have some management on those streets for
emergency traffic.

Do you also have confirmation from the Giants that they will not be closing TAF as they develop
their lot?

However, | would really like to understand why traffic can't be routed onto 3rd. | understand
that pedestrian traffic to the Muni must be safe...but shutting down _both_ lanes seems excessive
to me. Since all northbound traffic must end up on 3rd, it makes more sense to put it on third
directly from South street. This would allow residents some access, and would also allow
emergency traffic to exit/enter the area more easily.

I am in town all of next week, and happy to meet or have a call to discuss.

Regards,
Todd

On Sat, Jun 27, 2015 at 11:34 AM, Van de Water, Adam (ECN) <adam.vandewater@sfgov.org>
wrote:
Todd:

Your message to Catherine, David, Erin and Jessica was forwarded to me as the Project Manager
for the site for the Mayor's Office.

The traffic plan for arena events does not contemplate closure of Mission Rock or China Basin
streets. The only arena-related closures contemplated are for larger events in the immediate
vicinity of the arena on Third, 16th and South to facilitate transit and protect pedestrian

safety. You can see this in the EIR.

We have also been working with UCSF on the development of a Local Access Plan that
separates arena traffic from local traffic by directing arena patrons to major arterials (16th, 3rd,
Illinois, Mariposa) and preserving local streets (Bridgeview, 4th, Nelson Rising) for local

use. Maybe we should setup a time to discuss in more detail with you, SFMTA and some of
your neighbors?

Just let me know.

Best,







Adam Van de Water

Project Manager

Office of Economic and Workforce Development
City and County of San Francisco

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102

415.554.6625

From: Todd Simpson <todd.g.simpson@gmail.com>

Date: June 27, 2015 at 10:20:59 AM PDT

To: "Miller, Erin" <Erin.Miller@sfmta.com>, Jessica L Lovejoy
<jessica@50pl.com>

Cc: "Reilly, Catherine” <Catherine.Reilly@sfgov.org>, "Beaupre,
David" <David.Beaupre@sfport.com>

Subject: Re: Mission Bay CAC

David, Erin, Catherine, Jessica:

I finally got around to reading the Warriors EIR, and note that their
post game traffic management plan has not changed. It my view,
this is a disaster:

- All northbound traffic after an event will be funneled onto TAF
north.

- The police are shutting down both China Basin and Mission Rock
streets after Giants games; it is safe to assume they will do the
same after Warriors games.

- The Giants current plan is to block TAF at Mission Rock.

- So, ALL traffic will end up on Mission Bay Blvd North to
connect to 3rd street. This is one-lane street next to residences
(Radiance and Madrone) with a park along one side.

I don't know who can influence this. It would be so easy, in my
admittedly layman view, to keep traffic on 3rd street after games.

Do you have any suggestions for next steps. | would like to
address this in a positive way. In parallel I am working to raise
awareness of this issue to all Radiance and Madrone residences,
and ensuring that the Mission Bay Alliance understands the
concern as well (I don't agree with the Alliance - | want the arena
to be built...but not with the current traffic management plan).

Thanks,
Todd









Albert, Peter

From: Maguire, Tom

Sent: Thursday, July 09, 2015 2:49 PM

To: Bose, Sonali

Cc: Albert, Peter; Wise, Viktoriya A

Subject: Warriors TDM

Sonali — | heard through staff that you have concerns about the Warriors TDM commitments. Having discussed this

extensively with Peter and Viktoriya, | think SSD negotiated a good package of commitments, including some very robust
performance standards for the arena.

I know we are scheduled to brief you on 7/20. If you want to chat before then, please let me know. It’s important to us
that you are comfortable with the approach we’ve taken and the results we’ve gotten.

Thanks,
Tom

Tom Maguire

Director, Sustainable Streets Division
Tom.Maguire@sfmta.com

Office: 415.701.4677

& SFMTA | Municipal Transportation Agency
1 South Van Ness Ave, 7" Floor SF, CA 94103
www.sfmta.com
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